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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
ORLANDO DIVISION

SWEEPSTAKES PATENT COMPANY, LLC, CASE NO. 6:14-cv-00151
a Florida limited liability company,

Plaintiff/Cross-Claim Plaintiff,

INGENIO, FILIALE DE LOTO-QUEBEC INC.,
a Quebec corporation,

Nominal Plaintiff/Cross-Claim Defendant,
V.

CHASE BURNS, INTERNATIONAL
INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ALLIED
VETERANS OF THE WORLD, INC. &
AFFILIATES, ALLIED VETERANS
MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC., JOHNNY
DUNCAN, JERRY BASS, JOHN M. HESSONG,
MICHAEL DAVIS,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL
Notice is hereby given that SWEEPSTAKES PATENT COMPANY, LLC in the above
named case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit
from the Order entered at ECF 105 granting Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss and granting
Nominal Plaintiff Ingenio Filiale De Loto-Quebec, Inc.’s Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s

Crossclaim.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Joel B. Rothman
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Joel B. Rothman
joel.rothman@sriplaw.com
Florida Bar No. 98220

Jerold I. Schneider
jerold.schneider@sriplaw.com
; Florida Bar No. 26975
Schneider Rothman Intellectual Property
Law Group PLLC

4651 N. Federal Hwy

! Boca Raton, FL 33431
561-404-4350

Fax: 561-404-4353
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on August 4, 2014, I electronically served the foregoing

document by filing with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF which serves the attorneys listed

below electronically via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF.

By:  /Joel B. Rothman/
Joel B. Rothman
FL Bar No. 98220

Stephen D. Milbrath
smilbrath@addmg.com

ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH
& GILCHRIST, P.A.

Counsel for Defendants

255 S. Orange Ave., Suite 1401

P.O. Box 3791

Orlando, FL 32802-3791

(407)-841-2330

Fax (407)-841-2343

James R. Bryan
jbryan@leoncosgrove.com
Derek Leon
dleon@leoncosgrove.com
David Karp
dkarp@leoncosgrove.com
LEON COSGROVE, LLC
Counsel for Ingenio, Filiale De Loto-
Quebec Inc.,

255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 424
Coral Gables, FL 33134

D 305.740.1983

F 305.437.8158




